2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
INDENTED HEAD MARKING .010 MAX DEPTH.
MANUFACTURE'S TRADEMARK PER SPEC.
363. THE NUMBER(S) FOLLOWING THE
TRADEMARK INDICATES FIRST DASH
NUMBER. ARRANGEMENT OPTIONAL.

    Finish Code
Pin Basic Part Number
HOW TO ORDER
           EXAMPLE:   Pin Part Number
                                 HST755AP8-8
CODE:    First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1/32nds.
                Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1/16ths.
                See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
SPECIFICATION:    HI-LITE™ Product Specification 380, except as noted.
MATERIAL:    6AL-4V titanium alloy per AMS4928 or AMS4967.
HEAT TREAT:    160,000 psi tensile minimum (95,000 psi shear minimum for sizes up to 3/4;
                             90,000 psi shear minimum for 7/8 and larger).
FINISH:    HST755-( )-( )        = Anodized per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type I, color blue, with color black on
                                                  thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
   HST755AP( )-( )    = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
                                                  and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
   HST755AT( )-( )    = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294.
   HST755CE( )-( )    = I.V.D. aluminum coating per MIL-DTL-83488, Type II (.00015-.00045 thick),
                                    with color black on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
  HST755CF( )-( )     = I.V.D. aluminum coating per MIL-DTL-83488, Type II (.00015-.00045 thick),
                                    with color black on thread end.
   HST755HK( )-( )    = HI-KOTE™ 4 NC aluminum coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 397.
   HST755JB( )-( )     = I.V.D. aluminum coating per MIL-DTL-83488, Type II (.00015-.00045 thick), or
                                    EN6118, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
  HST755KM( )-( )     = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
                                    with color white on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
  HST755KN( )-( )     = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
                                    with color white on thread end.
  HST755RP( )-( )     = Phosphate fluoride treat with color orange on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube
                                     per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
  HST755UV( )-( )     = Surface coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type II, HI-KOTE™ 2 solid film lube per
                                     Hi-Shear Spec. 292., and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
  HST755VF( )-( )     = Surface coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type I, color blue, and cetyl alcohol lube
                                    per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
   HST755WM( )-( )  = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
                                    with color white on thread end, and apply Precoat No. PR1436G sealant (.002-.005 thick),
                                    and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.